

GAHC040017922023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/644/2023

Lebom Pacha
S/o Late Lebom Kenia, resident of Lebia village, under Parsi Parlo Circle, PO
Koloriang, KurungKumey District, AP

VERSUS

The State of AP and 4 Others
represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt of AP, Itanagar

2:The Commissioner and Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Home Department

Govt of AP

Itanagar

3:The Director General of Police

Age: 0

Occupation :

AP

Itanagar

4:The SP

Age: 0

Occupation :

Koloriang

Kurung Kumey District

AP

5:The Deputy Commisioner

Age: 0

Occupation :

Koloriang

Kurungkumey District
A

Advocate for the Petitioner : K Gara

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 11.01.2024

Heard Mr. C. Modi, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Y. Riram, learned Government Advocate representing the respondents.

The matter relates to the custodial death. The petitioner not being satisfied with the Magistrate enquiry report (annexure-C) approach this Court by filing this present application praying for a direction to the respondent authorities for re-investigation behind the death of Shri Lebom Tatup at Koloriang Police Station. The petitioner is the informant in which case late Lebom Tatup was arrested and the accused was found dead in the Police Lockup.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable by 4(four) weeks.

Since Mr. Y. Riram, learned Government Advocate, has entered appearance and accepted notice on behalf of the respondent, no formal notice is required to be issued. However, she shall be provided with requisite extra-copy of the petition during the course of the day, if not already furnished.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant