

GAHC040017922023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/644/2023

Lebom Pacha
S/o Late Lebom Kenia, resident of Lebia village, under Parsi Parlo Circle, PO
Koloriang, KurungKumey District, AP

VERSUS

The State of AP and 4 Others
represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt of AP, Itanagar 2:The Commissioner and
Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
Home Department
Govt of AP
Itanagar

3:The Director General of Police
Age: 0
Occupation :
AP
Itanagar

4:The SP
Age: 0
Occupation :
Koloriang
Kurung Kumey District
AP

5:The Deputy Commisioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
Koloriang
Kurungkumey District

A

Advocate for the Petitioner : K Gara, Nabam Chatum,Maji Dui,Bomyom Ori,T Char,N Maj,M Tunar,Tame Rimi,Chorpok Modi,Uttam Deka

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE S.K.MEDHI

ORDER

Date : 03.02.2025

Mr. Y. Riram, learned Government Advocate for all the respondents submits that though last opportunity was granted to file affidavit-in-opposition, due to some miscommunication, the same could not be filed and he prays for some time.

As an exceptional circumstance, time till 07.02.2025 is granted. The affidavit-in-opposition may, accordingly, be filed on or before 07.02.2025.

The matter may be listed for consideration on 10.02.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant